
FUNDING BY SECTOR
INVERCARGILL
10 Projects | $35.30m

● Our city for tomorrow -
$19.50m

□ Realising the Vision for  
Southland Aquaculture -
$8.00m

□ Hydroponics Expansion Project-
$2.50m

● Southland Youth Futures –
$1.55m

⌂ Inner City Development  
Feasibility Study - $1.00m

□ Invercargill City War Memorials
- $0.68m

● COIN - Business and Community  
Led Co-Investment Network -
$0.55m

● The Southern Pioneers Food  
Hub - $0.52m

⌂ Airport Cargo and Terminal  
Development - $0.50m

● JK’s Engineering – Machinery -
$0.50m

GORE
3 Projects | $3.74m

● Hokonui Highway - $2.09m

● Maruawai Centre Development
- $0.92m

● Hokonui Moonshine Museum  
and Distillery Redevelopment -
$0.73m

RAKIURA / STEWART ISLAND
3 Projects | $5.85m

● Stewart Island Wind Power -
$3.16m

□
Rakiura Oneki Southern  
Wilderness Experience - “In the  
footsteps of our ancestors” -
$2.19m

●

Commercial-scale harvest and
cultivation of the native New  
Zealand seaweed species  
Asparagopsis to trigger the  
establishment of a new high-
value regional aquaculture  
sector - $0.50m

PROJECTS UNDER $0.50M
25 Projects| $4.80m

● 14 Projects | $2.90m

⌂ 7 Projects | $1.23m

□ 4 Projects | $0.67m

Approved  
($m)

ICT & Digital Connectivity $22.00
Regional Projects $21.83
Tourism $10.49
Manufacturing / Engineering $10.07
Aquaculture $8.92
Training Skills / Employment $5.30
Energy $3.16
Agriculture / Horticulture $3.02
Forestry $2.44
Water Storage / Management $1.15
Airports $0.50
Rail $0.25
Grand Total $89.14

KEY

Project is underway●
□
⌂

No commencement date set

Project complete

CROSS-REGION
2 Projects | $8.61m

● Tourism Infrastructure Fund -
$6.67m

● 1BT Grants – Southland -
$1.94m

WEST SOUTHLAND
2 Projects | $22.00m

●
Milford Highway Fibre
Connection (2 x projects) -
$22.00m

ORETI
1 Project | $0.85m

●
Managed Aquifer Recharge
Pilot Testing - Oreti River  
Catchment - $0.85m

BLUFF
1 Project | $7.50m

□
Lamb Primal Automation
Project (Scott Agritech) -
$7.50m

Note: the regional dashboard and announced projects table display the current project values for announced Provincial Growth Fund (PGF), Covid-19 Worker Redeployment (WR) NZ Upgrade Programme: Regional Investment Opportunities (RIO) and Tourism Infrastructure Fund (TIF) 
projects; the current project value may be the approved or contracted amount depending on the status of the project. The ‘funding by sector’ table, featured in the regional dashboard, shows all approved funding by decision-makers, including those which have not yet been announced.

Provincial Development Unit Regional Dashboard
Southland / Murihiku Region | November 2020



Announced Title Recipient Current Project Value
Invercargill – Our city for tomorrow Invercargill Central Limited $19,500,000.00
Milford Highway Fibre Connection Various $12,000,000.00
Milford Fibre Link Crown Infrastructure Partners $10,000,000.00
Realising The Vision For Southland Aquaculture Sanford Limited $8,000,000.00
Lamb Primal Automation Project (Scott Agritech) Alliance Group Limited $7,500,000.00
Tourism Infrastructure Fund Various $6,658,170.00
Stewart Island Wind Power Southland District Council $3,160,000.00
Hydroponics Expansion Project Southern Hydroponics Limited $2,500,000.00
Rakiura Oneki Southern Wilderness Experience - “In the footsteps of our ancestors” Rakiura Māori Lands Trust $2,185,000.00
Hokonui Highway Project Community Networking Trust (Eastern Southland) Incorporated $2,093,878.85
1BT Grants - Southland Various $1,937,280.00
Southland Youth Futures Southland Regional Development Agency $1,550,000.00
Invercargill Inner city Development: Reimagined. Redeveloped. Revitalised. Our city for tomorrow HWCP Management Limited $995,000.00
Maruawai Project - Stage 2 (Maruawai Centre [Development]) Gore District Council $919,000.00
Managed Aquifer Recharge Pilot Testing - Oreti River Catchment Oreti MAR Limited $851,500.00
Maruawai Project - Stage One (Hokonui Moonshine Museum and Distillery) Hokonui Heritage Centre Trust $729,000.00
Invercargill City War Memorials Invercargill City Council $679,772.00
COIN - Business and Community Led Co-Investment Network Coin South Incorporated $550,000.00
The Southern Pioneers Food Hub The Southern Pioneers Food Hub Limited $518,580.00
Commercial-scale harvest and cultivation of the native New Zealand seaweed species Asparagopsis to trigger the  
establishment of a new high-value regional aquaculture CH4 Aotearoa Supply Limited $500,000.00
Invercargill Airport Air Cargo and Terminal Development Invercargill Airport Limited $500,000.00
JK’s Engineering – Machinery JK's 2018 Limited, trading as JK’s Engineering $500,000.00
Building a bright future for aquaculture in Southland Environment Southland $424,976.00
Ō Te Ika Rama Marae renovations Hokonui Runanga Incorporated $424,567.00
Building capacity in Southland Great South (Venture Southland) $400,000.00
FI Innovations – Industry 4.0 HERE WE COME FI Innovations Limited $370,000.00
Water: People Water and Land Strategy Pilot Environment Southland $300,000.00
Mataura Marae Community Development Fund Mataura & Districts Marae $294,009.00
Development Phase Studies for Rail Freight Opportunities - Southland KiwiRail Holdings Limited $250,000.00
Southern Steel Windows - Engineering Equipment Southern Steel Windows Limited $250,000.00
Yunca - Machinery Terry Young Limited $250,000.00
Stabicraft – Engineering Equipment for Marine services Stabicraft Marine Limited $225,000.00
Wind tunnel for facade testing – Manufacturing Enhancements Insol Limited $225,000.00
Taokotai anga o te iti tangata Tapu o Murihiku - The uniting of the people of God of Southland Cook Island Christian Church (Invercargill Southland) Trust Board $206,744.00
Resource support for communities transforming into being age-friendly as an economic basis to their future Office For Seniors, Ministry of Social Development $150,000.00
Nulook Windows and Door - Machinery Nulook Southland (Southland Windows and Door Centre Limited) $140,000.00
Sheet Metalcraft - Engineering Equipment Sheet Metalcraft Limited $132,500.00
Zenitec Holdings Limited – Machinery Zenitec Holdings Limited $130,000.00
McMaster Engineering Productivity Project McMaster Engineering Limited $108,000.00
McKenzie Marine and MacKraft – Growth Acceleration Project McKenzie Marine and MacKraft Limited $103,000.00
Stewart Island/ Rakiura Future Opportunities Project Southland District Council $100,000.00
Programme Manager - Predator Free Stewart Island Southland District Council $91,505.41
Bluff Engineering and Welding Limited – Machinery Bluff Engineering and Welding Co Limited $77,500.00
EIS - Engineering Equipment EIS Group Limited $55,000.00
“Fiafa’aleleia mea ole lotu- It’s time to renovate the church.” Samoan Assembly Of God Invercargill Trust Board $42,603.00
“Ua logo i tino matagi lelei- We can hear and feel in our body and soul the breath of love.” Samoan Methodist Churches of Invercargill (Invercargill Parish) in New Zealand Inc $34,647.00
Southland Story Project Environment Southland $18,000.00

Note: the regional dashboard and announced projects table display the current project values for announced Provincial Growth Fund (PGF), Covid-19 Worker Redeployment (WR) NZ Upgrade Programme: Regional Investment Opportunities (RIO) and Tourism Infrastructure Fund (TIF) 
projects; the current project value may be the approved or contracted amount depending on the status of the project. 

Provincial Development Unit Announced Projects Table
Southland / Murihiku Region | November 2020


	Slide Number 1
	Slide Number 2
	Slide Number 3
	Slide Number 4
	Slide Number 5
	Slide Number 6
	Slide Number 7
	Slide Number 8
	Slide Number 9
	Slide Number 10
	Slide Number 11
	Slide Number 12
	Slide Number 13
	Slide Number 14
	Slide Number 15
	Slide Number 16
	Slide Number 17
	Slide Number 18
	Slide Number 19

